

SCIO DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY CORP

Reported by MONAHAN MICHAEL R

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 09/05/13 for the Period Ending 09/03/13

Address 411 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, SUITE D

GREENVILLE, SC 29601

Telephone 864.346.2733

CIK 0001488934

Symbol SCIO

SIC Code 3290 - Abrasive, Asbestos, And Miscellaneous

Industry Constr. - Supplies & Fixtures

Sector Capital Goods

Fiscal Year 03/31



[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Add	ame and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Monahan Mio	chael R				Scio [SC]	Diamo IO 1	nd Tec	h	nology	y C	orp		Direct	or	_	X_10% (Owner
(Last)	(First)	((Middle)		-	e of Earl	iest Tran	ısa	action (N	/IM/I	DD/YY	YY)	Office below)	er (give title l	pelow) _	Other	(specify
411 UNIVER: D	SITY R	IDG	E, SUI	TE			9/3/	2(013								
	(Street)					mendme	ent, Date	O	riginal	File	ed		6. Individ Applicable L		nt/Group I	Filing (Che	eck
GREENSVIL	LE, SC	296	01														
(City) (State) (Zip)										_ X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
		Tab	ole I - No	n-Der	ivativ	e Securi	ties Acq	ui	red, Di	spos	sed of	f, or E	Seneficiall _:	y Owned			
			2. T	Trans. tte	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securi Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	(A) or of (D) (Instr. 4 and 5) (A) or		mount of Securities Beneficially Owned owing Reported Transaction(s) r. 3 and 4)			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock							Code		rinount	(D)	11100		10	00000		I	By Spouse
Common Stock				9/3	3/2013		S		233325	D	\$0.20		409	8075 (1)		D	
Tab	ole II - De	rivati	ve Secur	ities I	Benefi	cially O	wned (e.	g.	, puts,	cal	ls, wa	arrant	s, options	, convert	ible secur	ities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security			4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8	Deriv Secur Acqui Dispo		6. Date Ex and Expira	itio	on Date	Sec Der (Ins	curities rivative str. 3 ar	,	ing y	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial
				Code	V (A)	(D)	Date Exercisabl		Expiration Date	Titl	le Shar		Number of		(s) (Instr. 4)		

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Reflects an adjustment to the total amount held in connection with the failure to use the total shares outstanding as reported on a Form 4 filed 5/21/2013.

Reporting Owners

reporting o where								
Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	<u> </u>	Other				
Monahan Michael R 411 UNIVERSITY RIDGE, SUITE D		X						
GREENSVILLE, SC 29601								

Signatures

/s/ Michael R. Monahan

9/4/2013

^{**} Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.